

CONTACT: Stefani Smith 713-232-2008

AMEGY BANK ENTERS SOUTHERN DALLAS WITH OPENING OF BISHOP ARTS BANKING CENTER

DALLAS (Feb. 12, 2020) — Amegy Bank opened its first southern Dallas banking center on Feb. 10, 2020. The branch is located at 550 W. Davis St., Dallas, TX 75208 and is now the nearest bank to the center of Bishop Arts.

"Amegy Bank has been serving the needs of Texas and Texas families for over 30 years," said Amegy Bank-Dallas President Carlos Munguia. "We are expanding our customer base in southern Dallas and look forward to working with the many family-owned businesses in the area, as well as many of the large national and international companies near the inland port."



Amegy Bank first <u>announced its expansion into southern Dallas</u> in 2018. Amegy currently has nine branches in the Dallas area and plans to add more over time.

"Southern Dallas is the perfect spot for us right now," said Kirk Wiginton, CEO of Amegy Bank's DFW region. "Through our financial strength, knowledgeable bankers – many of whom are from this area – we will soon become trusted advisers and banking partners to the southern Dallas community."

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit <u>www.amegybank.com</u> or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Smith at 713-232-2008 or stefani.smith@amegybank.com.